City of Sacramento
CHANGE ORDER- CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL

1y 20\|- SO000-3204~ S1000000~
Contract # C2007-251 DATE: 11/5/07 Budget #: 848.70+-600-F72-4g20- LA 1V12000
Purchase Order #: 8LT72C1378 Change Order #: 1
Today’s Date: 1/17/08

TO: Parker Landscape Development Inc.
Contract For:  Verano Creek Park

Upon mutual acceptance of this document the City of Sacramento, hereinafter referred to as "City" and your
firm, hereinafter referred to a "Contractor”, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the original contract
documents, you are hereby directed to make the following change or changes for the consideration set forth
below:

Description: Additional Park improvements which include but not limited to upgraded playground equipment,
ornamental fencing, shade canopies over the picnic and seating area. There are additional changes made due
to unforeseen site conditions.

Additional Work: See Exhibit A

The original contract sum was $306,700.69
Net change by previous Change Orders $ 0.00
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $306,700.69
The contract sum will be increased by this Change Order $ 62,386.75
New contract sum including all Change Orders $369,087.44

Contractor agrees that the amount of increase or decrease in the contract sum specified in this Change Order
shall constitute full compensation for the work required by this Change Order, including but not limited to all
compensation for the additional costs, if any, which may accrue to the Contractor by reason of any change in
work schedules, other contract or cost of the project in any way made necessary by this Change Order. The
time for performance of the contract will be changed, by 15 working days to complete the project by reason of
the performance of the work required by this Change Order. Except as herein above expressly provided,
Contractor further agrees that the performance of the work specified in this Change Order or the rescheduling
of the other project work made necessary by this Change Order, shall not constitute a delay which will extend
the time limit for completion of the work as said term is used in the contract between the City and Contractor for
the project.

Approvecommerﬁed B:: : % Approved By:
Projedv’fa N Cassandra H.B. Jennings

Assistant City Manager
Approvéd By: /T%'

Contractor

Approved By: Approved By:
s el

City Attorney | ; City Clerk

Michael T. Sparks, Sr. Deputy City Attorney

G:\Documents\Contract Mgmt\Verano Creek\CO#1\Change Order-CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL-LT72.doc



EXHIBIT A

VERANO CREEK PARK CHANGE ORDER #1
Description of ltems

iR AR

UK

ERsTAE

TOTAL GoET

SITE GRARIHE
CVER EROAVETE $0° 0F GONCHETE SIREWALI AR 20 1,

ISPOSRT MO PLASE CLASS 0LAT AT OVER EXTAVNTED A4
GRES. CORPACT i FLACE TO 12" DEPTH.

&%

TAEQ

AADES

$

Q0

ERLE

EGADIG TOTAL

5

L2

BB

TTE FENGING
ELUST POST AND CAELE FENGE PER CITY REQUEST, 70 3
WITH RIAMENTAL IRON FENCI,

Yabat
xd
g‘

i
2}
Pst

DD ORNATERTAL (RGN FENCING FER SITY REQUEST.

(8,438 56

36850

SITE FEMCING T0TAL

15,2350

SITE FURNIZHING

BELETE B ATETRUGCTURE WY SOUARE PEAH TILE BOOF, o,
THE £ABTE BOGHS SWI2 ARG SVANG WY RODED BAY,

[EPESFIED PRODIST AT TS OF BI0)

AN SHYDUILDERS SHDW LUNIT, 200200634 W 2 BAY 1
AREH SWIRES WY 2 TOT SEATS, @ BELT SEATS WY AN

WHAR SLEANVES

AIED 26 K CLE HYPAR SHADE SAILE 2

ADD 25" W L5 TRIANGLE SHADE SALE 3

ki

BE G1E00

59,544,086

G EAT,

AGLOEL

Ty

&

fELS1H.00)

A0, BERAS

“FITE FURMIGHE TOTAL

a’g:

3811988

SITE ELEGTRICAL
BORE AND JACK (1) 2" ELCTRICAL CONDUIT ACROSS 1
KELLY CT TO NEW SMUD SECONDARY BOX,

ADD (1) SMUD SECONDARY BOX AT BASE OF EXISTING kS
SMUD POWER POLE PER DETAIL PROVIDED BY CITY.

LS

EA

3,937.50

972.186

3,937.50

972,16

SITE ELECTRICAL TOTAL

4,909.65




EXHIBIT A

EITE CONORETE

VERLK BER CITY REQUEST, DRAIN T3 HAVE NEGATIVE FLOW

AKD BAYUIGHT THRU 4 ROP UP EXITTER,

DELETE CONGRETE SIBEWALK 450 % BEL S (29550
DELETE 40 GONGRETE DRVESLY A EA &  AI0TED & [120750
DELETE CONERETE GRS AND BUTTER 445 T 2260 % ([3IDEED
FELETE AGHREGATE BASE 7 of % 11085 § [FTLTE)
ALD & VEHICLILAR COMGRETE PAVING 1 8F % TEE 5 TAG625

ALD VERTICAL DURE 1210 L B0 & ZTTROD

ATID DRILLET AT EPOKIED DOWLES il B & 1050 % GENTY

AT BAW CUT AND REMGVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE 120 8§ I6E % 441,00

EITE CONCRETE TOTAL § 330370

EITE ORMNAGE

DD 4° SDR 35 FROM PLAYGROUND SUNP 10 BASH OF 100 W § BEU8 5 2EE8.22

SITE DRAMAGE TOTAL

PR il 2 e

B

Total Change Order #1

$62,386.75



